both an approximate affordable housing quantum calculated by DS2 without

architect input, but they demonstrate broadly where the break-even point is.

Sensitivity analysis

10.6 Whilst the results set out above demonstrate the scheme is currently unviable, DS2

has undertaken sensitivity analysis to reflect variations in both the build costs and the

expectation of residential revenue to illustrate how the scheme is deliverable. DS2 has

varied the sales values by +/- 5% increments and varied the construction costs by +/-

5% increments which produces the following results.

2 These approximate calculations include the existing secured grant funding.

FINANCIAL VIABILITY ASSESSMENT– ABERFELDY VILLAGE MASTERPLAN,
LONDON, E14

Regulated by the RICS

DS2 LLP is a limited liability partnership and is registered in England and Wales with registration number OC372219

A list of members’ names is open to inspection at our registered office, 100 Pall Mall, London SW1Y 5NQ.
 66

TABLE 22: PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS, ABERFLEDY VILLAGE,
OCTOBER 2021

Market Residential Sales Value

Con. Costs -10% -5% 0% +5% +10%

-10% 0.43%  6.01%  10.62%  14.75%  18.54%

-5% -6.88% 0.19%  5.60%  10.07%  14.06%

0% -14.24% -6.81% -0.03% 5.21%  9.56%

+5% -21.59% -13.85% -6.76% -0.24% 4.85%

+10% -28.95% -20.88% -13.49% -6.70% -0.44%

10.7 This demonstrates that considerable cost savings and value growth would be

required for the 35% affordable housing to become viable.

FINANCIAL VIABILITY ASSESSMENT– ABERFELDY VILLAGE MASTERPLAN,
LONDON, E14

Regulated by the RICS

DS2 LLP is a limited liability partnership and is registered in England and Wales with registration number OC372219

A list of members’ names is open to inspection at our registered office, 100 Pall Mall, London SW1Y 5NQ.
 67

11 CONCLUSIONS